CITY OF PALMER
ACTION MEMORANDUM NoO. 12-020

Subject: Authorize the City Manager to Purchase a 2012 Peterbilt Front Loader Garbage Truck
in the amount of $314,138, as Approved by the 2012 Budget, and to Purchase the Vehicle
under the Governmental and Proprietary Procurements Section of Palmer Municipal Code
3.21.230, by Attaching to the Municipality of Anchorage Bid

Agenda of: March 27, 2012
Authorized

Council Action:

Approved for presentation by:
City Manager (/%& 8. 6"%"
City Attorney  — , /-5 '
WA=,

City Clerk A

Certification of Funds:

Total amount of funds listed in legislation: $ 314,138

This legislation (V):
Has no fiscal impact

Creates:
vV A negative fiscal impact in the amount of: $ 314,138.00
A positive fiscal impact in the amount of: $

v Funds are budgeted from this (these) line item(s):
» 09-01-10-6060
Funds are not budgeted. Budget modification is required. Affected line item(s):
>
Unrestricted/undesignated fund balance (after budget modification) $

Director of Finance signature certifying funds: s

Attachment(s):
» 2012 Peterbilt Truck Quote
»  Peterbilt Model 320 Brochure

Summary statement: Because of the old age, declining condition, and escalating
maintenance costs of the existing 2001 Peterbilt commercial garbage truck, a request was made
during the 2012 budget process in the fall of 2011 to budget for a replacement garbage truck. A
total of $315,350 was budgeted for a 2012 purchase.

The City of Palmer was able to attach to the Municipality of Anchorage’s purchase contract for
their new garbage trucks. There was enough latitude in the pricing structure that the City of
Palmer was able to adjust available options to enable a selection specifically tailored to the City
of Palmer’s collection needs.

Page 1 of 2 AM 12-020



jbower
Text Box
Authorized


The City of Palmer Administration chose to take advantage of its ability to attach to the
Municipality of Anchorage’'s (MOA) contract for purchase of front loader refuse trucks for the
following reasons:

The City of Palmer did not bear the expense and resources of preparing and carrying out
the typical bid process;

The City of Palmer, by attaching itself to a larger municipality that on average purchases
3 to 5 garbage trucks per year enjoys a greater discount versus buying one truck every
8 to 10 years;

The City of Palmer benefits from the fact MOA’s procurement is locked into fuel, freight,
and production rates based on last fall's pricing that is considerably lower than the
rapidly escalating fuel and steel surcharges that have increased shipping and production
costs over the last six months;

The City of Palmer increased the likelihood of getting a hame brand reputable product
and reducing its prospects of having an inferior product that may technically meet
specifications but be of lesser quality with poor after sale support; and

Even if the City of Palmer did get a quality product through the normal bid procedure is
highly likely the cost would be much higher due to the lack of volume saving and the
delivery of the truck would probably be delayed as a single purchase versus as part of a
fleet acquisition.

3.21.230 Governmental and proprietary procurements.

A. The purchasing officer may contract, without the use of the competitive source selection
procedures of this chapter, for the following supplies, services, professional services or
construction:

B.

C.

1.

For contracts, including reimbursable agreements, with federal, state or local units of
government or utility provider where the city has a financial responsibility or beneficial
interest in entering into an agreement.

For contracts issued pursuant to any federal, state, or local government contract where
the city is an authorized user, or where the resulting contractor agrees to extend the
same terms, conditions, and pricing to the city as those awarded under the original
contract, all in accordance with PMC 3.21.240. Such agreements shall be limited to those
contracts where the award is issued pursuant to a formally advertised solicitation.

For contracts where the purchasing officer determines in writing that the city’s
requirements reasonably limit the source for the supplies, services, professional service
or construction to one person.

All contract awards under this section, and any amendments thereto, shall be subject to the

applicable approval requirements of PMC 3.21.090 prior to execution.

No contractor may provide supplies, services, professional services, or construction to the
city before the applicable requirements of this section are first satisfied. (Ord. 644 § 4,
2004)

Administration recommendation: Approve action memorandum 12-020.

Page 2 of 2 AM 12-020



WESTERN PETERBILT, INC

3¢ DEST JErice, e Qiier Inne

2756 Commercial Drive, Anchorage, Alaska
OFFICE: 907-276-2020 FAX: 907-276-2164 CELL: 907-244-0742

BID BREAKDOWN - CITY OF PALMER FRONTLOADER

** PRICING BASED ON ATTACHMENT TO ITEM #2 MUNI OF ANCHORAGE PURCHASE ORDER 0020111349 TOTAL AMOUNT OF $284,850.00

284,850.00
CHASSIS CHANGES REAL DOLLARS
Change to 197” wheelbase $ -
Add rear frame tow hooks S 47.00
Change to dual drive S 6,923.00
Add folding RH door S 1,278.00
Add air flipper valve $  630.00
Add (2) Bendix ADIS air dryers IPO ADIP (factory requirement) S 732.00
Added ladder type cab guard S 68.00
Paint yellow instead of Muni paint scheme $ (1,239.00)
Steel wheels instead of aluminum S (741.00)
Delete air conditioning S (857.00)
Dual heated & motorized Moto +22 mirros ipo standard $  283.00
Add spare wheels and tires S 1,500.00
Delete fire suppression $ (9,800.00)
Delete bucket holders S (1,250.00)
Delete auto-lube system $ (3,250.00)
TOTAL ADD/DELETE - $ (5,676.00) $ (5,676.00)
FOR CHASSIS
BODY CHANGES
S (1,110.00)
Delete striping on cab (Muni Specified) S (4,116.00)
Delete Two-tone paint scheme (Muni Specified) S 934.00
Add 10,000-pound capacity arm lift S 490.00
Add 1 1/2" thick forks S 1,276.00
Add one color bopaint, base / clear coat S 268.00
Add toolbox S 1,330.00
Add residential prep package for RH operation (incl curb-side controls) S 4,448.00
Add in-cab controls (joystick), streetside S 1,548.00
TOTAL ADD/ DELETE $ 5,068.00 $ 5,068.00
FOR BODY

TOTAL DIFFERENCE

FROM MUNI BID $ (608.00)

2011B088
ADD FOR CUROTTO $29,896.00 $ 29,896.00
CAN PACKAGE
TOTAL MUNI BID 284,850.00
LESS DIFFERENCE S (608.00)
ADD CUROTTO CAN $ 29,896.00

GRAND TOTAL 314,138.00






ANYdINOO Hb0d Y

1997




&@D *AL24YS Y04 dN-3140N8 'b200-755008:T T1¥D ‘NOLLYWYO4NI JHOW %04

S97000'8. - 000°8S
$€7000'09 - 000°8¢
S€7000'0€ - 00002

pasds 9''p
onewony uosily

dH G8€E - 0LE
6°LL XSI sujwwng

VSN UL pald TT/S £986313d

wiapu - Buney aixy feay
wapuey - Buijey 9|xy Jeay
9|buis - Buney ajxy Jeay

$47000'9¢ wapue| - Buyey 1aa)g ajxy U014
S87000'22 - 0002} funey ajxy U0l
paadg €101
fenuey Jajind SUOJSSILUSUBY]
dH 08€ - G¥€ dH 02€
67151 suiwng 978] suwwng saulfug
02€ 19O

SNOILYDIAIDAdS

LIGHTLTdr-008- L Buieo Aq “4esk e shep G9¢ ‘//ve
a(qejreAe si poddns sewoisno Agjuswyduio) “ejqissod
se Apjoinb Se e0IAIBS | ¥oBq S| 8joIye INoA ainsus 0}
QojAJes Jousdns pue Aljiqelene sped Juaiuanuod epiroid
BOUBLIY YLON SS0J0B SUOIEIO| 18/88p +0GZ S,1IG4819d

-

‘8SIoU S8oNpa. Se |fam Se

‘qQuaiBnoIdWl B)lf &xelq SaLl] 0] & pue SUOISSILS Ul
uononpal %8z e 01 dn “Aousioye jany ul JusLuaroduwyl
%0¢ & 01 dn sepiroid suoneoydde ob-pue-dojs 1o}
wWersAS 3s1ssy youne'] oneipA PUGAH Jiqie1ed 8y

‘gourULIOMBd WNW

-IXBLU 10} S180.4S 110 JybI} pue SIUSLULIOJAUS UBQIN
pa1sabuoo uj jeAnsueL A)ises 0} SieAup Buimoje o
188YM o0 DnISsaIdwl ue Sainjes) 0ZE [OPON 8y

Apoq 8y yum pereibajul 1o [fer swel)

8y} 4o Jayye Syue) [ory 83eoo| 0] selueduwod Apoq Joj
Aupqixsy apinoid yjog -auibus H-S) SUIILUND 8y Yim
suoneInbyuoo (D7) Sen feineN payenbry 40 (ONO)
SBY) [RinjBN passasduioD Ul 8jqejieA. SI OZE 8oy 8y

'SG33N ¥NOA 0L GIYOTIVL SNY1d
TVIONYNI ¥¥D0Yd NV 3SY310Vd

25031204

'

TVIONVNIS
UOYd

“WI0D YIqueIed Mmm

VSIA IO “isfesp }jIqie1od [Bo0f JNOA 10BIU0D ‘0ZE [8P0Y\ 8y} Uo
uonewLIojul 810w 1o Ayenb pue Ayjiqeinp Buisiwoidwooun
yum sqol Bulpuewiap 1sow ey Buiuopied jo uoneinda
pauiee-piey e Sey 0zZe (PO Hiqe1ed 8yl Ino pue spisu|

'00BdS BB

40 .81 01 dn Buines 'Xoq 8] yieaulspun Youms
108ULDSIP B pue sjsod sedwnf Aieyeq [euondo

Yl ejgejiene S| pue saueeq 984y} 0} dn sesnoy
x0q Alsjieq pejunow-iepus) ‘wnupwinie 1ybremiybl v

‘BUIRUMOP paonpal pue AYjiqeadin
-198 paaoudw 4o) sjujod 8oiAes Ay 0} SSe0oe Ases
suBoUYo8] Sepinoid i qed ,G9 Bulpesj-Ansnpur uy

'suoneInbyuoo
dn puels puey-1ybu yim eAup-enp pue puey

bl ‘puBY-YS| Ul S|qejBAR S| GBO OZE [SPOY SU.L

ST

Bl B 5

‘Bunyby JusosspuedUl 0] paledwiod

S[e/B)U BOINIBS PUBIXS SIYb| Jexuew (57 "eoue)sisal
UOJSO.LI0D pue AYIqeinp WNUIXeW o) aLuBly-gns [88)s
‘P81E0D-0U|Z B U0 SI00P 9JA1S pRaYYING PUR UOIONIS
-U02 wWess de| Seinjesy qed WnuiuIn(e peljogyony v

‘anjeA pue Auyqeinp Aurenb 1iqie1e4 BulpuBISING Siaep 0ZE 18Poy 8yl “Yeeh iaye teak Aep teye feq Aujiesion

DBPPE IO} SUOIRINBIILOD BALP BjaliNW pue SUOISIACID O.LdFH PUB OLdT- ‘SUOIO8jes 8jxe jo ebuei [iny B Ul sjqejieAe

S 0ZE [8POYY 8YL  Apfoinb 81noJ Jiay) Uo Xoeq $yonJ) sieb pioddns eoinies pue sped iouadns s,jiqusied ‘pelnbeal s
80IAIBS JI pUY  AlIqEIe [BUOIAS0XS IO UO puadap Ued NoA ajolyeA & uj ynsa. sjeueiew Ajenb-ybiy pue uoponisuod
8|qeIng "02g [8POoW PabBN. S,3jIq4e10d 8l ASnpul 8snyal 8y} JO SpUBLIBP YSJey 8y} 0} dn Sensesl Xoni} Joyjo oN

1300





